University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

6-5-2007

Belgrade students receive UM scholarships

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Belgrade students receive UM scholarships" (2007). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 20372. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/20372

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY RELATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406-243-2522 • FAX: 406-243-4520

NEWS RELEASE

June 5, 2007

Contact: Kathie Nygaard, UM Foundation, 406-243-6207, NygaardKH@mso.umt.edu.

BELGRADE STUDENTS RECEIVE UM SCHOLARSHIPS

MISSOULA-

Three students from Belgrade have won scholarships from The University of Montana.

Krista Miller has been awarded a \$2,100 D. J. Schults Scholarship. A journalism major at UM, she is the daughter of Todd Miller of Belgrade.

The D.J. Shults Journalism Scholarship was established in 1985 by Dosia J. Shults, a 1933 graduate of UM.

Shannon Losinski, a 2005 graduate of Belgrade High School, won a \$1,300 Bonhomme Scholarship. She is a UM sophomore majoring in business and fine arts and the daughter of Syl Losinski and Cathy Phillips of Belgrade.

The Bonhomme Scholarship Fund was established in 2001 by the estate of Peter and Elvi Bonhomme of Big Timber.

Nathan Bartle, a UM graduate student in pharmacy, won the James W. Wedum Memorial Scholarship. He is a 2002 graduate of Belgrade High School and the son of Herb and Nadine Bartle of Belgrade.

The James W. Wedum Memorial Scholarship Fund was established in 1957 through the will of Arnold G. Wedum in memory of his father.

JCM Hometown 060507blgr